Computer On Modules
Features
Intel Xeon Processor D-1500
COM Express R3.0 Type 7 ModuleSOM-5992
 � Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1500 Product Family
 � COM Express R3.0 Basic Module Type 7 pin out
 � 2~16 core processor, with max. TDP 45W
 � Dual-CH DDR4 2400 w/ECC, max. 64GB

SPI Bus
GbE LAN
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Freq. CPU
TDP LLC DDR4
SODIMM
Giga
LAN 10GBase-KR PEG
x16
PCIe
x8
PCIe
x1
USB
2.0
USB
3.0
SATA
III LPC Power Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-5992D8-U0A1 Xeon
D-1548 8 2.0 45W 12MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992D8-S7A1 Xeon
D-1537 8 1.7 35W 12MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 8 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992D6-S9A1 Xeon
D-1528 6 1.9 35W 9MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 8 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992D4-U2A1 Xeon
D-1527 4 2.2 35W 6MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992P4-S6A1 Pentium
D1517 4 1.6 25W 6MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 8 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992P2-U2A1 Pentium
D1508 2 2.2 25W 3MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992D16-S3A1 Xeon
D-1577 16 1.3 45W 24MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5992D12X-S5A1 Xeon
D-1559 12 1.5 45W 18MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5992D8X-S6A1 Xeon
D-1539 8 1.6 35W 12MB ECC/non ECC 1 2 1 1 7 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Note: Any other sku or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960048820N001 Semi-Cooler 125 x 95 x 33.5 mm with 12V Fan
1960075879N001 Cooler 66 x 60 x 23 mm with 12V Fan
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5992 COM module 1
1960081925N001 Heatspreader 1
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5920-00A1 COM-Express Development Board, Type 7 Pin-out
Embedded OS
OS Part No. Description
Win10 2070015250 Img Win10 IoT Ent_LTSB 64 bit
*Note: A0 (the higher slot in front side) is the 1st priority for system boot up.